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- Secure Sockets Layer(SSLy= 2& HTTP E2{=ZlS &S 5k6HH

ALIX[OIM HEt A 7|8 22| GUIO|| CHek QFMSH HMA S

SAZRE ESELC}
+ Critical Authentication Role2 RADIUS MH 7} i o=

IP et 22 Set elmat X7 HIEYZO AMAT -

+ MAC Pinning2 2210|HE MAC FAE ZE| 1™t
Z210|HEI 22T 5L HA A Wi7kK| H| CHEHE2
gHA| &X[2Q| Q15 HEHE RX[SHL|CH

- 22| QIE{H|0|A OPFHAR= SNMP, iUl SSH, SSL, ¢, USB2}

22 2| QE|HO|AS 2 A0 S5 HTSHA|

258 4 Qs RIAELC
S0t b= ARBXIZE APIXION 2018 1 HEE ot

HE[FHAE

+ IGMP Snooping2 o421 7H2| VLANO| S IPv4 HE|FHAE
EEHTIS A8 4 QU 5101 2t VLANO| ThSt 02| AERIS
EQlo2 M HEYA (hIZ $28 SYU

+ Multicast Listener Discovery(MLD)= IPv6 HE|FHAE

2lAl HAME 7HSSHA St MLD vl & v2E XLt

HIO|E] AE
OFFHI CX 6400 A|X| Al2|=

+ Protocol Independent Multicast(PIM) IPv4 &l IPv6

HE|FHAR BEE FHOI5H0] YLHCHOne-to-Many) 3
CICHEKMany-to-Many) MEE MAst 4 QIE 2 5, IPv4
2! |Pv62| PIM Sparse Mode(SM) & Dense Mode(DM)&
X|@etch

+ Internet Group Management Protocol(IGMP)2 Any-Source

Multicast(ASM)E E235H IPv4 HE|FHAE HIEQIZE &2[51,

IGMPv1 @ v2 J12|7 V32 X|EHch.

+ Multicast Service Discovery Protocol(MSDP)2 ZHH

HESISE Saf ZEPIAE EalTig 2EMOR BRIt

ZAHHA(Convergence)

-+ IPEEFHAE 2lRE 0= IP HEPHAE EfEE 2tRE5h=

PIM Sparse Mode(SM) & Dense Mode(DM)7t S &HElL|Ct.

+ P HE|IFHAE ASZ(H|O|E 7|2FH IGMP)2 IP HE[FHAE

Ealimol S{TS YXILICE

+ Protocol Independent Multicast for IPve= IPTV over IPv6

HEZ 2t 22 LHCHOne-to-Many) % CtcHCHMany-to-
Many) O|C|0f FHAE! AL At E X[EEILICH

+ LLDP-MED(Media Endpoint Discovery)= QoS % VLANIZ}

22 07 2] S MG IP Mt 22 HE/AT FRIE

SO 2 245k LLDPL| & &H3tE Mo|gtL|Ct.

POE St of 5 8%01 2 | 2 o 4x| HZS Sls PoE
TS SESHE 02 YAIAIBE T SajA ¥ &gt LLDP
2! LLDP-MED At2)E X|& &Lt

+ 24 RADIUS VLANEZ XI= VLAN A2 B®Z& RADIUS
EM 2 LLDP-MEDZ A2510{ IP 312 VLANS AtEo2
Mg

+ COPV2E HIAHAI IP M3tE 72 Al CDPV2E A2 EILICE

FH8=

+ ROHS(EN 50581:2012) & WEEE # &S &4517| gt 12l
O|LIMEIE X|&

5, MulA W X2

© Mgt W ESHIE oMol ZtE 25 H XE 2=

https://www.arubanetworks.com/support-services/

product-warranties/ &=x)

+ ATEQ|0] 2l2|A L 2 M= https:/asp.arubanetworks.com/

downloads &=x

+ X[ 2 MH|A HEE https://www.arubanetworks.com/

support-services/arubacare/ &=
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Aret
Aruba 6405 A9J%| Aruba 6410 A9J%| Aruba 6405 96G C_L4 Aruba 6405 48§FP+
PoE 4SFP56 AQ|x| 8SFP56 A2Q|x|
(ROX26A) (ROX27A)
(ROX29A) (ROX30A)
A 6405 MA| AL|X| 174 6410 MA| ALIX| 174 6405 MA| ALIX| 174 6405 MA| AQ|X| 174
(ROX24A) (ROX25A) (ROX24A) (ROX24A)
22| 2= 17H(ROX31A) 22| 2= 17H(ROX31A) 22| 2= 17H(ROX31A) 22| 2= 17H(ROX31A)
H E2{0| 27H(ROX32A) H E2{0] 47H(ROX32A) o E2{|0] 27H(ROX32A) o E24|0] 27H(ROX32A)
Nl 25 &2 57H et 25 &2 1074 ROX38A 22l 7t= 174 ROX43A 22l 7t= 27H
ROX39A 2}l 7t= 174
HESSYX= EER THESEHRl= 82 HHESS K= EER
FZgfLct FZgfuct HEI SRz EHER FEELCH
FELch
ML SR0IM OHE 2te! TS SR0lA ChS 22l 1G/10G SFP+ ZLE 487
FIEE x| ct FIEE x| ct 96x 10/100/1000BaseT
ROX38A, ROX39A, ROX40A, = ROX38A, ROX39A, ROX40A, PoE+HZEZ z|Cf 30WE  7HEls &20A CHS
ROX4TA, ROX42A, ROX43A,  ROX4TA, ROX42A, ROX43A,  X|H) 2101 7I=EE X|RIgtL|Ct.
ROX44A, ROX45A ROX44A, ROX45A ROX38A, ROX39A, ROX40A,
et SR0|M CH= ROX41A, ROX42A, ROX43A,
PoE & IEEE 802.34f, PoE &Z IEEE 802.3af, 2121 7t=EE X|IgtL|Ct. ROX44A, ROX45A
802.3at, 802.3bt 802.3at, 802.3bt ROX38A, ROX39A, ROX40A,
KIR(E|CH 60W) X|(Z|CH 60W) ROX41A, ROX42A, ROX43A,  1/10/25/50G SFP ZE 87
ROX44A, ROX45A
RJ-45 2& ZE 174 R]-45 2& ZE 174 PoE EZ IEEE 802.3af,
USB-C Z2& ZE 1 USB-CZ& LE 174 1/10/25/50G SFP ZE 802.3at, 802.3bt
OOBM 174 OOBM 174 474 XIRI(E|CH 60W)
USBType ASAE ZE 17§  USB Type ASAE ZE 17§
CX 2HFY Mol A Est= CX 2HIY Hof| AF25H= PoE EZ IEEE 802.3af, RI-45 2& ZE 174
Bluetooth 52 174 Bluetooth 52 174 802.3at, 802.3bt USB-C 2& ZE 17
X|(E|CH 60W) OOBM 174
USBType ASAE ZLE 17
R]-45 2& ZE 174 CX ZHHY 4ol AkZste
USB-CE2& ZE 174 Bluetooth S 174
OOBM 174
USBType ASAE ILE 17
CX 2HHY lof| At&st=
Bluetooth &= 174
HUBIHR DEY T AH|A HUZFHR 470 L 0154 S0 AH|A HY AC 12 O{HEIS XIRSILICH XIIEl= MU AL
ROX35A, ROX36A. AFE 7hset PobE= 22| 25, 2iQl 71, ™ E&i|0]9] o~ H A8 &l= HEZSERIe| 4=0f w2t
SrepiUch HUZEEAIE BEEIK| Q4OH Y FRELICH
l SR IR THSEAIAR T B IA| JHSE AR T SR mA JHSE AAY T S M| THSE AIAY T
Egj|o] 274 Edj|o] 474 Ej|0] 274 Ezo]| 274
g2/5 53
37| (H) 30.66cm x (H) 52.88cm x (H) 30.66cm x (H) 30.66cm x
(W) 44.26cm x (W) 44.26cm x (W) 44.26cm x (W) 44.26cm x
(D) x 44.85cm (D) 44.85cm (D) x 44.85cm (D) x 44.85cm
( ( ( (

121" x17.5"x 17.7") 20.8"x 17.5"x17.7") 121" x17.5"x17.7") 121"x17.5"x17.7")

M 2 29.3 kg (64.7 Ibs) 53.5 kg (118.2 Ibs) 34.1 kg (75.2 Ibs) 34.0 kg (75 Ibs)
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_ Aruba 6405 96G CL4 Aruba 6405 48SFP+
Aruba 6410 AQ|x| _ -
PoE 4SFP56 A2|x| 8SFP56 ARIX|
(ROX29A) (ROX30A)

AF(AHIZ)
Aruba 6405 AQ|x|
(ROX26A) (ROX27A)
FIF A
CPU 2| 2E: Quad Core ARM Cortex™ A72 @ 1.8GHz
2t21 7t=: Dual Core ARM Cortex™ A72 @ 1.8 GHz
H22| & Za2fA| 22| 2= 16GB DDR4 ECC K2 2], 32GB eMMC Zz2{A| M2 2]
2t21 7t=: 4GB DDR4 M| 22|
HZ) ROX38A-ROX43A 2121 7t=: 2101 Ft=ct SMB IHZ) I o 22|
ROX44A-ROX45A 201 7= 2121 7=t 32MB m{Z] I 0| 22|
d4s
A|AEI AR 22k 14Tbps 28Tbps 14Tbps 14Tbps
AAED X2|2 St 10Bpps 20Bpps 10Bpps 10Bpps
ALQIX| 7pA 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
QIE{T|O| A(FHAEH)
IPv4 SAE H|O[E(ARP) 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000
IPv6 SAE H|O|E(ND) 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000
IPv4 SLIFHAE A2 64,000 64,000 64,000 64,000
IPV6 SLIFHAE A= 64,000 64,000 64,000 64,000
IPv4 HE|FHAE AR 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
IPv6 HE|FHIAE AR 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
MAC H|0|E 22¢F 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000
IGMP & 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
MLD 2& 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000
gtel 7= el sied gel 7tie =l g ==y
5000/1250/5000 5000/1250/5000 5000/1250/5000 5000/1250/5000
2iel 7teg 2ol 7tee 2ol =g
2000/500/2000 2000/500/2000 2000/500/2000

IPv4/IPv6/MAC ACL

AIEZ|(ingress)
IPv4/IPv6/MAC ACL
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5,0000|E Z1} A] 1,000IE5 1°CA 52+
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Aruba 6405 96G CL4
PoE 4SFP56 A9Q|X|
(ROX29A)

Aruba 6405 AQ|x|
(ROX26A)

Aruba 6410 A2Q|X|
(ROX27A)

50/60Hz
ROX35A 2 ROX36A PSUE Platinum S&
ROX35A & ROX36A PSU: 110-127 / 200-240VAC

ROX35A PSU: 12A @ 110-127VAC, 10A @ 200-240VAC
ROX36A PSU: 16A @ 110-240VAC

ROX35A PSU: 1800W @ 200-240VAC, 1100W @ 110-127VAC
ROX36A PSU: 3000W @ 200-240VAC, 1500W @ 110-127VAC

EN 60950-1:2006 +A11:2009 +A1:2010 +A12:2011 +A2:2013
EN62368-1:2014
IEC 60950-1:2005 Ed.2; AM 1:2009+A2:2013
IEC 62368-1 Ed. 2
IEC 60825:2007(H|0|X Sh= M=o HL)

UL 60950-1, CSA 22.2 No 60950-1
UL 62368-1 Ed. 2

VCCI Class A; EN 55022 Class A; CISPR 22 Class A; IEC/EN 61000-3-2
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Aruba 6405 48SFP+

8SFP56 AQ|X|
(ROX30A)

IEC/EN 61000-3-3; ICES-003 Class A; AS/NZS CISPR 22 Class A; FCC (CFR 47, Part 15) Class A; GB9254

EN55032:2012 Class A
CISPR32:2012 Class A

Directive 2014/35/EU
EN 55024:2010 +A1:2001 +A2:2003; ETSI EN 300 386 V1.3.3
EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
EN 61000-4-6

IEC 61000-4-8

EN 61000-4-11

IEC/EN 61000-3-2
IEC/EN 61000-3-3

7ol Bia| 7|E BB 2RAE 2 0}2E F|E BE.
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- CPU DoS Protection

+ Protocol Independent Multicast Dense Mode(PIM-DM)
* PIM, PIMWGE HEEAEM BI2E{(BSR) H|7LIS

+ draft-ietf-savi-mix
-+ |[EEE 802.1AB-2005
+ |EEE 802.1ak-2007

- |EEE 802.1AX-2008 Link Aggregation
- |EEE 802.1D MAC Bridge

+ |EEE 802.1p Priority

- |EEE 802.1Q VLANs

+ |EEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree

+ |IEEE 802.1t-2001

- |[EEE 802.1v VLAN classification by Protocol and Port

- |EEE 802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree

- |EEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol(LACP)
- |EEE 802.3ae 10-Gigabit Ethernet

- |EEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet
- |[EEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet
- |[EEE 802.3bt Power over Ethernet

+ RFC 1122 Requirements for Internet Hosts
-Communications Layers

+ RFC 1215 Convention for defining traps for use with the
SNMP

+ RFC 1256 ICMP Router Discovery Messages

+ RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol(= HZF 2)

+ RFC 1393 Traceroute Using an IP Option

+ RFC 1403 BGP OSPF Interaction
- RFC 1519 CIDR

+ RFC 1542 BOOTP Extensions

-+ RFC 1583 OSPF Version 2

+ RFC 1591 Domain Name System Structure and Delegation

+ RFC 1812 Requirements for IP Version 4 Router

+ RFC 1997 BGP Communities Attribute

+ RFC 1998 An Application of the BGP Community Attribute

in Multi-nome Routing

+ RFC 2131 DHCP

+ RFC 2132 DHCP Options and BOOTP Vendor Extensions

+ RFC 2236 IGMP
+ RFC 2328 OSPF Version 2
+ RFC 2385 Protection of BGP Sessions via the TCP MD5

Signature Option
-+ RFC 2401 Security Architecture for the Internet Protocol
+ RFC 2439 BGP Route Flap Damping

HIolE| AlE
OFRH} CX 6400 AQIX| Al2|=

+ RFC 2460 Internet Protocol, Version 6(IPv6) Specification
+ RFC 2464 Transmission of IPv6 over Ethernet Networks
+ RFC 2545 Use of BGP-4 Multiprotocol Extensions for IPv6

Inter-Domain Routing

+ RFC 2576(Coexistence between SNMP V1, V2, V3)

+ RFC 2710 Multicast Listener Discovery(MLD) for IPv6

+ RFC 2711 IPv6 Router Alert Option

+ RFC 2787 Definitions of Managed Objects for the Virtual

Router Redundancy Protocol

+ RFC 2918 Route Refresh Capability for BGP-4
+ RFC 2925 Definitions of Managed Objects for Remote

Ping, Traceroute, and Lookup Operations(Ping only)

+ RFC 2934 Protocol Independent Multicast MIB for IPv4
+ RFC 3046 DHCP Relay Agent Information Option

+ RFC 3056 Connection of IPve Domains via IPv4 Clouds
+ RFC 3065 Autonomous System Confederation for BGP
+ RFC 3068 An Anycast prefix for 6to4 Relay Route

+ RFC 3137 OSPF Stub Router Advertisement

+ RFC 3376 IGMPV3

+ RFC 3416(SNMP Protocol Operations v2)

+ RFC 3418 Management Information Base(MIB) for the

Simple Network Management Protocol(SNMP)

+ RFC 3623 Graceful OSPF Restart
+ RFC 3768 VRRP
+ RFC 3810 Multicast Listener Discovery Version 2(MLDv2)

for IPv6

+ RFC 3973 PIM Dense Mode

+ RFC 4022 MIB for TCP

+ RFC 4113 MIB for UDP

+ RFC 4213 Basic Transition Mechanisms for IPv6 Hosts

and Routers

+ RFC 4251 The Secure Shell(SSH) Protocol

+ RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication

+ RFC 4253 SSHv6 Transport Layer

+ RFC 4254 SSHv6 Connection

+ RFC 4271 A Border Gateway Protocol 4(BGP-4)
+ RFC 4292 IP Forwarding Table MIB

+ RFC 4293 Management Information Base for the Internet

Protocol(IP)

+ RFC 4360 BGP Extended Communities Attribute

+ RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH

+ RFC 4443 ICMPv6

+ RFC 4456 BGP Route Reflection: An Alternative to Full

Mesh Internal BGP(IBGP)



-+ RFC 4486 Subcodes for BGP Cease Notification Message
+ RFC 4541 IGMP & MLD Snooping Switch

+ RFC 4552 Authentication/Confidentiality for OSPFv3

+ RFC 4601 PIM Sparse Mode

+ RFC 4675 RADIUS VLAN & Priority

+ RFC 4724 Graceful Restart Mechanism for BGP

- RFC 4760 Multiprotocol Extensions for BGP-4

+ RFC 4861 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery

+ RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-configuration

-+ RFC 4940 IANA Considerations for OSPF

+ RFC 5065 Autonomous System Confederation for BGP

+ RFC 5095 Deprecation of Type 0 Routing Headers in IPv6
- RFC 5187 OSPFv3 Graceful Restart

+ RFC 5340 OSPFv3 for IPv6

+ RFC 5424 Syslog Protocol

- RFC 5701 IPv6 Address Specific BGP Extended
Community Attribute

+ RFC 5798 VRRP(exclude Accept Mode and sub-sec timer)
+ RFC 5880 Bidirectional Forwarding Detection

+ RFC 5905 Network Time Protocol Version 4: Protocol and

Algorithms Specification

+ RFC 6620 FCFS SAVI

+ RFC 6987 OSPF Stub Router Advertisement
+ RFC 7047 The Open vSwitch Database Management Protocol

+ RFC 768 UDP

+ RFC 768 User Datagram Protocol
+ RFC 783 TFTP Protocol(%=™d HZH 2)

+ RFC791 1P
+ RFC 792 ICMP
+ RFC 793 TCP

+ RFC 813 Window and Acknowledgement Strategy in TCP
+ RFC 815 IP datagram reassembly algorithms

+ RFC 826 ARP

+ RFC 879 TCP maximum segment size and related topics
+ RFC 896 Congestion control in IP/TCP internetworks

+ RFC 917 Internet subnets

+ RFC 919 Broadcasting Internet Datagrams

+ RFC 922 Broadcasting Internet Datagrams in the Presence
of Subnets(IP_BROAD)

- RFC 925 Multi-LAN address resolution
+ RFC 951 BOOTP

+ RFC 1027 Proxy ARP

+ SNMPV1/v2c/V3

HIolE| AlE
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+ RFC 4861 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery

+ RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-configuration

+ [TU-T Rec G.8032/Y.1344 Mar. 2010

+ RFC 2132 DHCP Options and BOOTP Vendor Extensions
+ RFC 1757 Remote Network Monitoring Management

Information Base

- 2.5G/5GBASE-T(IEEE 802.3bz-2016), 2.5G/5G NBASE-T
- T0GBASE-T(IEEE 802.3an-2006)

- 25-Gigabit Ethernet(IEEE 802.3by-2016, 802.3cc-2017)
- 40-Gigabit Ethernet(IEEE 802.3ba-2010)

- 50-Gigabit Ethernet(IEEE 802.3cd-2018)

- 100-Gigabit Ethernet(IEEE 802.3ba-2010, 802.3bj-2014,

802.3bm-2014)

- RFC 3101 OSPF Not-so-stubby-area option
+ RFC 4750 OSPFv2 MIB partial support no SetMIB

ARUBA CX 6400 A2|X| & 2HM|A{ 2]

A9

X

* Aruba 6405 AQ|X|(ROX26A)

* Aruba 6410 AL|X|(ROX27A)

* Aruba 6405 96G CLS4 PoE /4SFP56 AR|X| HE(ROX29A)
- Aruba 6405 48SFP+ /8SFP56 AQ|X| HE(ROX30A)

- Aruba 6400 Management Module (ROX31A)

- Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod(ROX38A)

+ Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE /4SFP56 Mod(ROX39A)
- Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS6 PoE /4SFP56 Mod(ROX40A)
+ Aruba 6400 48p Smart Rate CLS6 PoE /4SFP56

Mod(ROX41A)

+ Aruba 6400 24p 10GT /4SFP56 Mod(ROX42A)

* Aruba 6400 24p SFP+ /4SFP56 Mod(ROX43A)

* Aruba 6400 48p 10G/25G SFP28 Mod(ROX44A)

+ Aruba 6400 12p 40G/100G QSFP28 Mod(ROX45A)

Hyl

SEEX|
Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C1

6 Q12 AN AJZI(ROX35A)
Aruba 6400 3000W PS w/C20

o124l oMM 2|(ROX36A)

—_A

i Eg0|

o2

Aruba 6400 T E2{|0|(ROX32A)

JEIS]

Aruba 6400 4L AE 24 02 E 7|E(ROX37A)
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+ Aruba 710G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable
(19281D)

+ Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable
(9283D)

+ Aruba 25G SFP28 to SFP28 0.65m Direct Attach Copper
Cable(L487A)

+ Aruba 25G SFP28 to SFP28 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable
(JL488A)

+ Aruba 25G SFP28 to SFP28 5m Direct Attach Copper Cable
(JL489A)

+ Aruba 50G SFP56 to SFP56 0.65m DAC Cable(ROM46A)'

« Aruba 50G SFP56 to SFP56 3m DAC Cable(ROM47A)'

+ HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ Tm DAC Cable(JH234A)

+ HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 3m DAC Cable(JH235A)

+ HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 5m DAC Cable(JH236A)

+ Aruba 100G QSFP28-QSFP28 3m DAC Cable(JL307A)

HAIH

+ Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF E2HA|H(14858D)

+ Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF E2iA|H(4859D)

+ Aruba 1G SFP LC LH 70km SMF E2{A|H{(J4860D)

+ Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e EZHA|H()8177D)

+ Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF Ez2HA|E{(9150D)

+ Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF EZHA|H(9151E)

+ Aruba 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km SMF E2HA|H(9153D)

+ Aruba 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ-45 30m Cat6A EzHA|H(JL563A)
+ Aruba 25G SFP28 LC SR 100m MMF EA|H(JL484A)

+ Aruba 25G SFP28 LC eSR 400m MMF EZHA|H(JLA85A)

+ Aruba 25G SFP28 LC LR 10km SMF EHA|H(L486A)

+ Aruba 40G QSFP+ LC BiDi 150m MMF 2 E2HA[H(L308A)

'5t5 AmEgof 2z|A0|A SFP56 ZEQ| 507|7H|E O|EUl 7|5 AR JHs

aruvbaQ

a Hewlett Packard
Enterprise company

HE U 5 ol HE Fotsel 85

* Aruba 100G QSFP28 MPO SR4 MMF & E
* Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 SMF & E2

HIolE| AlE
OFRH} CX 6400 AQIX| Al2|=

+ HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 2 EZHA|H(H231A)
+ HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300M &

EHAIH(H233A)

+ HPE X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SMF & EZHA|H(JH232A)
* Aruba 40G QSFP+ LC ER4 40km SMF 2t

EZHA|H(QIG82A)
2HA|EH(JL309A)
SHAH(L310A)

Eglof

- Aruba CX 2HIY H(https://www.arubanetworks.com/

products/networking/switches/cx-mobileapp/)

-+ Aruba NetEdit A2 =E: 1H(L639AAE)
-+ Aruba NetEdit A2 ==: 3E(JL640AAE)
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